NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Date: 25/09/2018
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOI/014344 — Agency staff
Please provide the answers to the following FOI request.

1. Please could you provide me a breakdown of the locum agency doctor spend for the last financial year? Please
break this down in to specialty and grades - Please see Below

2. Please could you provide me a breakdown of the permanent doctor vacancies across the trust?
- There are 30 Consultant posts and 4 Specialty Doctor Posts. 19 in Surgery, 4 in Clinical Support and 11 in Medicine

3. Please could you confirm how many agency locums are currently in post on long term agency contracts? (l.e.
more than 6 months) - 7

4. Please could you provide how much the trust have paid to agencies for introductory fees since the last financial
year? - £14,906 (since last financial year so 1st April 2018 to present day)

5. Please provide details of any overseas recruitment campaigns that the trust have taken part in for the recruitment
of doctors? - Pakistani Medical Training Initiative

Medical and Dental
Snr House Officer Agency
Medical Staff Acute Med Unit £116,386
Medical Staff Cardiology £1,499
Medical Staff Emergency Dept £916,914
Medical Staff Endocrinology £13,346
Medical Staff Gastroenterology £30
Medical Staff General Surgery £36,975
Medical Staff GU Medicine £4,290
Medical Staff Obstetrics £7,560
Medical Staff Older People £48,440
Medical Staff Paediatrics £3,263
Medical Staff Renal £7,419
Medical Staff Respiratory Med £668
Medical Staff Stroke £8,393
Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho £16,858
Medical Staff Urology £9,280




Spec Reg Agency

Medical Staff Anaesthetics £58,639
Medical Staff Emergency Dept £78,338
Medical Staff General Surgery £7,200
Medical Staff Older People £74,431
Medical Staff Paediatrics £8,331
Medical Staff Plastic Surgery £28,817
Medical Staff Respiratory Med £3,928
Medical Staff Urology £24,852
Adjustment from previous year -£34,703
Specialty Doctor Agency
Medical Staff Emergency Dept £5,961
Medical Staff Paediatrics £1487
Staff Grade Agency
Medical Staff Anaesthetics £24,358
Medical Staff Emergency Dept £282,284
Medical Staff Endocrinology £27,832
Medical Staff Gastroenterology £3,093
Medical Staff General Surgery £60,422
Medical Staff GU Medicine £442
Medical Staff Obstetrics £19,683
Medical Staff Older People £3,702
Medical Staff Paediatrics £16,964
Medical Staff Plastic Surgery £21,131
Medical Staff Respiratory Med £998
Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho £1,855
Medical Staff Urology £49,275
Adjustment from previous year £6,814
Consultant - Agency
Medical Staff Acute Med Unit £229,977
Medical Staff Dermatology £169,104
Medical Staff Emergency Dept £29,183
Medical Staff General Surgery £63,224
Medical Staff Histology £407,384
Medical Staff Microbiology £401,745
Medical Staff Neurology £11,199
Medical Staff Older People £161,231
Medical Staff Ophthalmology £15,168
Medical Staff Paediatrics £92,334
Medical Staff Plastic Surgery £63,048
Medical Staff Radiology £176,676
Medical Staff Respiratory Med £8,133
Medical Staff Urology £45,395




